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Nacional accounts

The Gross Domestic Product 
(GDP) amounted to 
194 613 million euro, 
increasing in volume 2.8%
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Nacional accounts

Evolution of the GDP (current prices) per capita 

Statistics Portugal, National accounts
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The inflation rate (consumer price 

index) was 1.4%

Prices

The median price of dwellings was

 932 euro per square meter     
     3 7.6% than in 2016  

The highest values were observed in
Algarve (1 383 euro per square meter) and 
in Área Metropolitana de Lisboa 
(1 262 euro per square meter)Photo by Didier Weemaels on Unsplash
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Labour market

The unemployment rate

stood at  8.9%
                - 2.2 p.p. than in 2016

The youth unemployment
 rate reached 23.9%  
          -4.1 p.p. than in 2016
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In 2017, there were
462.8 thousand people
unemployed 

Labour market
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Environment

The value of environmentally related taxes was

approximately 5 billion euro
       3 4.8% than in 2016
      

Environmentally related taxes 

represented 7.5% of total revenue

from taxes and social contributions

Photo by Nazar Hrabovyi on Unsplash
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Enterprises

Less
structured

More
structured

Turnover by company (thousand euro)  10 924  102 278

GVA by company  (thousand euro)  2 714  22 162

Average size   102   458

ALP  (thousand euro/persons employed)   27   48

Net results by company  (thousand euro)   316  5 059

Return on assets 2.18 4.01

Return on equity 7.17 12.74

Return on sales 5.28 6.68

Main economic and financial indicators and return ratios by type of management practices

Statistics Portugal, MPS and IBAS
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Innovation and knowledge

Photo by Nikita Kachanovsky on Unsplash
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Agriculture

The olive oil production recorded an 
historical hight which exceeded

1.47 million hectolitres 
      394.1% than in 2016  

Photo by Nazar Hrabovyi on Unsplash
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Cultures
Production (ton)

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Apple  287 314  273 721  324 994  254 321  329 371

Cherry  10 776  10 577  17 714  7 362  19 563

Kiwi  21 306  18 150  29 664  23 689  35 411

Orange  236 800  251 519  246 639  299 583  319 743

Almond  4 446  9 033  10 090  8 713  20 139

Production of main fruits

Statistics Portugal, Vegetable production statistics

Agriculture



16 

Fishing

The average price of fish landed reached 

foi 2.23 euro/kg, the highest value of the last 

twenty years        2.10 euro/kg in 2016

Photo by Anastasia Palagutina on Unsplash



2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Sardine 1.43 2.00 2.19 2.06 1.64
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European anchovy 3.11 2.44 1.90 1.70 1.58
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Industry and energy

The total of sales of products in the  

manufacturing industry amounted 
81 596 million euro

           3 8.3% than in 2016  

Photo by Patrick Hendry on Unsplash



Breakdown of sales
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Industry and energy
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Construction and housing

21 333
2016

Licensed dwellings

18 150

Completed dwellings

12 322

2017

2017

2016

9 578

Photo by Reto Simonet on Unsplash
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Photo by Reto Simonet on Unsplash
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Transport

Air transport of passengers

 grew by 16.5% 
    32.2 p.p. than in 2016

Photo by Tuce on Unsplash



22.4%

Month-on-month growth rate Millions of passengers

18.9%

16.8%

27.7%

17.9%

17.8%

14.7%

13.9%

16.4%

13.2%

13.0%

11.4%

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

1.4

1.5

1.8

2.3

2.4

2.6

3.0

2.8

2.6

2.4

1.7

1.8

Disembarked passengers in the national airports monthly and month-on-month 
growth rate, 2017

Statistics Portugal, Airports survey; ANAC and ANA

Transport



24 

Tourism

The total revenue from the tourism
accommodation activity amounted 

to 3.7 billion euro
    318.6% than in 2016
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RATE OF
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Statistics Portugal, Guest stays and other data on hotel activity survey
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Statistics Portugal, Guest stays and other data on hotel activity survey
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International trade

The trade balance of goods reached 

-14 460 million euro, representing 

an increase of the trade deficit in

3 075 million euro

Photo by Samuel Zeller on Unsplash
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